NEC/CEC:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III
NEMA 3, 4, 4X 
Class 1, Zone 1 and 2, IIA, IIB
GR and GRF Conduit Outlet Boxes
Explosionproof, Dust-Ignitionproof

Catalog Number
Malleable Iron Aluminum
Surface
85.9 (3.38) — 1 GRK-1M GRK-1
100.1 (3.94) — 2 GRK-2M GRK-2
124.0 (4.88) — 3 GRK-3M GRK-3
Sealing
Class I, Groups C & D
85.9 (3.38) — 1 GRK-1SC GRK-1SC-A
100.1 (3.94) — 2 GRK-2SC GRK-2SC-A
124.0 (4.88) — 3 GRK-3SC GRK-3SC-A
2” Deep Dome
UL Listed: E185964
6 Cubic Inches
85.9 (3.38) — 1 — GRK-1DC
Union Hub 85.9 (3.38) 19.1 (0.75) 1 GRK-75U GRK-75UA
Hub
85.9 (3.38) 12.7 (0.50) 1 GRK-50 GRK-50A
85.9 (3.38) 19.1 (0.75) 1 GRK-75 GRK-75A
Canopy
Length 4-1/2”
Class I, Group D
16 Cubic Inches
85.9 (3.38) 12.7 (0.50) 1 GRK-50C —
85.9 (3.38) 19.1 (0.75) 1 GRK-75C —
85.9 (3.38) 25.4 (1.00) 1 GRK-100C —
Catalog Number
O-rings — Buna-N
Provide Raintight fit when used on following series:
GR (Forms 1, 2 and 3), GRF (Form 1), GRH, and GRU